Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Adopt Resolution Honoring Melvyn Southworth upon his retirement) from the County of Monterey - General Services and Social Services) Departments after 15 Years of Service
WHEREAS, on July 31, 2014 <i>Melvyn Southworth</i> will retire from providing graphic and clerical support after a combined 15 year career with Monterey County's General Services and Social Services departments; and
WHEREAS , <i>Melvyn Southworth</i> started his career with Monterey County's General Services department in the Graphics unit and later went on to the Social Services department, Copy and Distribution Center unit, and
WHEREAS, during <i>Melvyn Southworth's</i> 15 year career he provided excellent internal and external customer service, and clerical support.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, does hereby recognize Melvyn Southworth for his significant professional achievements and express their gratitude for the invaluable contributions he has made to the Monterey County General Services and Social Services departments and hereby congratulates him upon his retirement after 15 years of service.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 29th day of July 2014, upon motion of Supervisor by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
By Deputy
Deputy